

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2793 OF 2006 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

M/S. GUJARAT AMBUJA CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

(With IA.2-appln. for permission to urge addl. grounds)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2912 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Ms. Sonu bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Ms. Srabonee Roy, Adv. for

M/S Gagrat & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Appeals are admitted.

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief.

[ Suman Wadhwa ]

Court Master

[ Madhu Saxena ]

Court Master