

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2793 OF 2006

M/S. GUJARAT AMBUJA CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2912 of 2006 - With office report

Date: 19/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. S. Chakraborty, Adv.

M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. KK. Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time more is granted, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit.

Whether counter affidavit is filed or not, list before the Hon
'ble Court

after the expiry of the aforesaid period of four weeks.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar