

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2912 OF 2006

ACC LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date: 13/03/2008 This Appln. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Ms.Mrinal Elker, Adv.(Mentioned by)  
for M/S Gagrat & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the application after Holi holidays.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Mentioned slip enclosed)