

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2793 OF 2006

M/S. GUJARAT AMBUJA CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for amenmdnet of cause title)

Date: 27/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.3 is allowed.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master