

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2912 OF 2006

ACC L I M I T E D

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

COMM N R . OF CEN T R A L EXC I S E , CHAN DI G A R H

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 28 / 03 / 2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Elkar, Adv. for

M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh, ASG.

Mr. Shailender Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

List the matter for hearing in the ensuing Summer Vacation.

(S. Thapar)
P S to Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master