

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2912 OF 2006

ACC LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2008 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
For M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not to be listed during the ensuing summer vacation.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER
(Mentioning slip is enclosed)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER