

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2793 OF 2006

AMBUJA CEMENT LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 2912 of 2006
(With appln. for stay and with office report)

Date: 14/12/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mrs. M Majumdar, Adv.
for M/S Gagrat & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed on 15th December, 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master