

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 of 2011 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2793 OF 2006

AMBUJA CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions along with report received from the
Tribunal, appln. for extension of time)

WITH

I.A. No. 5 of 2011 In
Civil Appeal NO. 2912 of 2006
(Office report for directions along with report received from the
Tribunal, appln. for extension of time)

Date: 18/11/2011 These Applications/Appeals were
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mrs. M. Majumdar, Adv.
for M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Rajput, Adv.
Ms. Deepakshi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

: 2 :

..2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the applications, the
same are allowed and the time, as fixed in our order
dated 19th January, 2011, is extended by a further
period of six months from today.

The applications stand disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master