

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2793 OF 2006

AMBUJA CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2912 of 2006
(Office report for direction)

Date: 09/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) CA No. 2912/2006	Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv. Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv. Ms. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv. Ms. Gargrat & Co., Adv.
--------------------------------------	---

C.A. No. 2793/2006	Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv. Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv. Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv. Ms. Amrita Chatterjee, Adv. Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
--------------------	--

For Respondent(s)	Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv. Ms. Shalini Kumar, adv. Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
-------------------	--

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed that pursuant to our order dated 19th
January, 2011, the Customs, Excise Service Tax Appellate
Tribunal, has decided the question referred

..2/-

for its adjudication vide order dated 3rd May, 2012.

Mr. H.N. Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants seeks leave to file amended grounds of appeal. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

List the appeals in the regular category matters in due course.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		