

ITEM NO. 14

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 29597 OF 2013 (For Prel.Hearing)

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE&SERV.TAX, CH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report))

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ratun Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 2793 of 2006.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

