

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 10934/2014

AMBUJA CEMENTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing legible copies of
dim annexures and permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Charanaya L., Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ambrarish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is admitted.

Notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with C.A. No. 2793 of 2006 and connected
matter.[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.07.09
16:35:33 IST
Reason: